("UBS AG" or the "Company") (Incorporated and domiciled in Switzerland) (Registration number: CHE-101.329.561) Share code: ABSGEA ISIN: ZAE000272753 Share code: UWORLD ISIN: ZAE000298709 Share code: UEMERG ISIN: ZAE000299756 Share code: UBSSNP ISIN: ZAE000299764 Share code: UBSSXF ISIN: ZAE000299798 Share code: UBSUKX ISIN: ZAE000299806 Share code: UBSNDX ISIN: ZAE000299814 Share code: UJAPAN ISIN: ZAE000299772 Share code: UBGURU ISIN: ZAE000301727 Share code: UBRAIC ISIN: ZAE000301768 Share code: UBLVHD ISIN: ZAE000301735 Share code: UBDAUD ISIN: ZAE000301743 Share code: UESGWL ISIN: ZAE000301750 Share code: UBDATA ISIN: ZAE000302139 Share code: UBFAMU ISIN: ZAE000302154 Share code: UBTECU ISIN: ZAE000302162 Share code: UBROBO ISIN: ZAE000302147 Share code: UBNDDU ISIN: ZAE000301826 Share code: USPACE ISIN: ZAE000322889 Share code: ULUXSE ISIN: ZAE000323473 Share code: BIOTEC ISIN: ZAE000323481 Share code: OILGAS ISIN: ZAE000323499 Share code: METVRS ISIN: ZAE000323614

UBS AG, London Branch

PUBLICATION OF UBS SECOND QUARTER 2024 RESULTS

Holders are advised that UBS AG has published its second-quarter 2024 results.

The quarterly report is available on the UBS AG website hosted at: <a href="https://www.ubs.com/global/en/investor-relations/financial-information/quarterly-reporting.html">https://www.ubs.com/global/en/investor-relations/financial-information/quarterly-reporting.html</a>

In addition, holders are advised that there have been no material changes to the terms and conditions of the South African Securities as described in the Information Memorandum dated 16 September 2019.

The Information Memorandum is available on request or can be collected during normal office hours at 5 Broadgate, EC2M 2QS, London and 144 Oxford Road,  $8^{th}$  Floor South Wing, Melrose, South Africa.

For further information kindly contact: UBS KeyInvest South Africa

Tel.: +27 11 322 7129 / 7317 E-mail: <a href="mailto:keyinvestza@ubs.com">keyinvestza@ubs.com</a> Web: <a href="http://keyinvest-za.ubs.com">http://keyinvest-za.ubs.com</a>

Johannesburg 14 August 2024

Sponsor: UBS South Africa (Pty) Limited